PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7218353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN M. PETERMAN	10/19/2020
MARK A. ROBERTS	10/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GPRE IP, LLC
Street Address:	9550 TRUE DRIVE
City:	ST. LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63132

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17371291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@remotedocket.com
Correspondent Name: CHUROVICH LAW, LLC
Address Line 1: 11916 PARADISE LANE

Address Line 4: DES PERES, MISSOURI 63131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GILP F586U1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS D. CHUROVICH	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas D. Churovich/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GILP_F856US_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=GILP_F856US_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 507171507 REEL: 059227 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

John M. Peterman, a citizen of the United States, resident of the City of Weldon Spring, State of Missouri, whose post office address is 853 Mennemeyer Rd., Troy, Missouri 63379, and

Mark A. Roberts, a citizen of the United States, resident of the City of St. Charles, State of Missouri, whose post office address 2630 Justin Way, St. Charles, Missouri 63303,

have invented certain improvements in **MELT FURNACE HEADER GATE SYSTEM** for which U.S. App. No 63/049,764 was filed on July 9, 2020 with attorney docket number **GILP F586US** (17404 00014);

AND, WHEREAS GPRE IP, LLC, a Missouri Limited Liability Company, with offices at 9550 True Drive, St. Louis, MO 63132, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in **MELT FURNACE HEADER GATE SYSTEM** and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 U.S. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, or any application claiming priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND WE further grant to Assignee GPRE IP, LLC, a Missouri Limited Liability Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

GILP F586US – Assignment

Page 1

Date: 10-19-2020	
Date. 10 11 22 22	John M. Peterman, Inventor
	John W. Feterman, inventor
STATE OF MISSOURI	
,	
) SS	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)	
On this 19 day of October Public, personally appeared John M. Peterm named in and who executed the above Assign he executed the same for the uses and purp free act and deed.	nan, to me known to be the person ment, and acknowledged to me that
	Robert on brain
	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11/13/2023	ROBERT M CRAIN Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County My Commission Expires: Nov. 13, 2023 Commission #19874890
D. 10 21 2000	m/A/Th
Date: 10-21-2020	
	Mark A. Roberts, Inventor
STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS	
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)	
,	
On this 21 day of Ochober Public, personally appeared Mark A. Rober named in and who executed the above Assign he executed the same for the uses and purpfree act and deed.	ment, and acknowledged to me that
	Robert m Crain
	Robust m Covin Notary Public
	Notary I ubile
My Commission Expires: 11/13/2023	ROBERT M CRAIN Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI St. Charles County My Commission Expires: Nov. 13, 2023
GILP F582US– Assignment	Commission #19874890

RECORDED: 03/10/2022

PATENT REEL: 059227 FRAME: 0305